N/5000	0/0052	9
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000276891990	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/14/1501014025	**78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIO
Office Use Only	·	00 10 10 10 10
6115 - 162830	~) /	

× 10/15/15



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

September 22, 2015

è

!

ROBERT LECOUNT 2061 EDGEWOOD AVE. W. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32208

SUBJECT: QUENCH THE VIOLENCE, INC. Ref. Number: W15000062830

We have received your document for QUENCH THE VIOLENCE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The complete document was not received; Page 1 of 4 was not included. Please send this missing page as soon as possible.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 115A00019955

, ¹, ¹,

RECEIVED OCT 1 & 2015

n

COVER LETTER

Mail to: Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

٢,

.-.

SUBJECT: Quench The Violence, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

Once these Articles have been approved please send a certified copy to the following address:

StartCHURCH Attn: Amy Manderscheid P.O. Box 465017 Lawrenceville, GA 30042

The contact phone number is (770) 638-3444. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

FROM: Robert LeCount 2061 Edgewood Ave. W. Jacksonville, FL 32208 (904) 885-8684

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation Quench The Violence, Inc.

Florida Not for Profit Corporation

The undersigned hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation in Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit).

Article 1 Name

The name of this corporation shall be Quench The Violence, Inc.

Article 2 Principal Office

The principal street and mailing address is:

2061 Edgewood Ave. W. Jacksonville, FL 32208

Article 3 Purpose

The specific purpose for which the corporation is initially organized is to be a community development center serving our local community by engaging in a broad range of strategies that promote community health and development and to also engage in activities which are necessary, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose, or which are incidental thereto or connected therewith which are consistent with Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.

Article 4 Manner Of Appointing Directors

Directors shall be appointed in the manner set forth in the bylaws. Directors may be removed and the vacancies shall be filled in the manner provided by the bylaws.

Article 5 Initial Directors

The directors named in these articles shall serve as initial directors for the ensuing year, or until the first meeting of the corporation, and any vacancies before then shall be filled in the manner set forth in the bylaws.



President Robert LeCount Jr. 8206 Loch Lomond Ln. Jacksonville, FL 32244

Vice-President Avarn Hearn Sr. 1919 Orlean Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32210 Secretary Louise M. Hearn 1919 Orlean Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32210 Treasurer Ricardo L. Allen 8776 Merseyside Ct. Jacksonville, FL 32219

Director Dinah LeCount 8206 Loch Lomond Ln. Jacksonville, FL 3224

Article 6 Initial Registered Office And Agent

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of the corporation is as follows:

Robert LeCount 8206 Loch Lomond Ln. Jacksonville, FL 32244

Article 7 Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Robert LeCount 8206 Loch Lomond Ln. Jacksonville, FL 32244

Article 8 Members

This corporation shall not have members.

Article 9 Term And Dissolution

The date of commencement of corporate existence shall be when these articles have been filed with the Department of State and approved by it and the respective filing fee has been paid; the term for which the corporation is to exist shall be perpetual. In the event of dissolution of the corporation, no part of the corporation's earnings or assets shall inure to the benefit of any of its members; the residual assets of the corporation shall be distributed to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue code of 1986, or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the federal, state or local government for exclusive public purpose.

Article 10 Non Profit Organization

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE OVISION OF CORPORATIONS 15 OCT 1.1. AM 10: 59 corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in article 3. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on: (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law or: (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Revenue laws.

Article 11 Bylaws

The first bylaws of the corporation shall be adopted by the board of directors and may be amended, altered or rescinded by the board of directors in the manner provided by such bylaws.

Article 12 Amendments To Articles Of Incorporation

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by statute or in the following manner:

Every amendment shall be approved by the board of directors.

:01 kV ς Ω

I, THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATOR, for the purposes of becoming a corporation not for profit under the provisions of the laws of Florida, do make and affix my signature to acknowledge and file in the office of the Secretary of State these articles of incorporation.

Robert LeCount

.

•

09/08/2015 Date

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Robert LeCount.

09/08/2015

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE 15 OCT 11, AMID: 59